
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0813000110

Location: 08-SBd-71-R7.9

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 52

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN CHINO HILLS AT BUTTERFIELD
RANCH ROAD

Minor concrete, roadway excavation, rock blanket, and HMA.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

8 $548,624.70 -24.03%

270 -$131,837.208

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $416,787.50 VC2300002053 GRUEN ENGINEERING, INC.

12418 GRUEN ST

PACOIMA CA  91331

(818) 275-8339

1080341

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $487,114.00 VC2200003940 KORMEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2324 S. VINEYARD AVE., STE. K

ONTARIO CA  91761

(919) 218-5700

1073142

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $496,302.00 VC0000008313 HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

133 N. PIXLEY STREET

ORANGE CA  92868

(714) 538-5156

00743775

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $505,628.90 VC2300000057 RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC

1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 3

WRIGHTWOOD CA  92397

(760) 249-8086

897948

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023
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07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $541,721.00 VC0000006260 AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC.

933 N. BATAVIA ST.

ORANGE CA  92867

(714) 769-7025

00676837

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $545,000.00 VC2200003323 DOJA INC

5050 MISSION BLVD

ONTARIO CA  92761

(909) 628-1999

597764

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $585,444.00 VC1500004502 BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC.

21353 MAYALL ST.

CHATSWORTH CA  91311

(818) 700-0304

00972065

(818) 280-3444

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

8 $586,691.15 VC0000008215 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.

21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD

WILDOMAR CA  92595

(951) 245-1686

576183

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRUEN ENGINEERING, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

850.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 20.0 17,000.00

6,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 6,500.00LUMP SUM

95,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 95,000.00LUMP SUM

500.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 40.0 20,000.00

65.000006 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 3.0 195.00

13.000007 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SQFT 140.0 1,820.00

0.750008 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 4,690.0 3,517.50

45.000009 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 74.0 3,330.00

5.000010 037620 REMOVE CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 34.0 170.00

50.000011 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 40.0 2,000.00

900.000012 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 2.0 1,800.00

9,000.000013 010022 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2 EA 2.0 18,000.00

2,500.000014 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000015 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

250.000016 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 1.0 250.00

4,500.000017 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000018 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

130.000019 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 150.0 19,500.00

25.000020 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 1,030.0 25,750.00

55.000021 202037 ORGANIC FERTILIZER LB 3.5 192.50

50.000022 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 36.0 1,800.00

300.000023 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 4.0 1,200.00

6,500.000024 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 6,500.00LUMP SUM

6,500.000025 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 6,500.00LUMP SUM
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07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRUEN ENGINEERING, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

130.000026 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 12.0 1,560.00

2,100.000027 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 2,100.00LUMP SUM

2,100.000028 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 2,100.00LUMP SUM

2,700.000029 206562 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 1.0 2,700.00

55.000030 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 39.0 2,145.00

15.000031 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 122.0 1,830.00F

8.000032 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 27.0 216.00F

8.000033 208596 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 103.0 824.00F

200.000034 208817 4" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT LF 59.0 11,800.00

130.000035 210110 IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY) CY 52.0 6,760.00

500.000036 390100 PRIME COAT TON 4.3 2,150.00

275.000037 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 110.0 30,250.00

500.000038 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.5 250.00

15.000039 398001 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT) SQFT 2,100.0 31,500.00

1,500.000040 731504 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) CY 25.0 37,500.00

7.250041 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 120.0 870.00

13.000042 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 120.0 1,560.00

150.000043 820133 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N) EA 2.0 300.00

25.000044 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 10.0 250.00

250.000045 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2.0 500.00

11.500046 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 150.0 1,725.00

2.000047 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 3,970.0 7,940.00

2.250048 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 530.0 1,192.50

4.500049 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 300.0 1,350.00

8.500050 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 340.0 2,890.00
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07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

GRUEN ENGINEERING, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2.500051 847200 REMOVE 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,320.0 13,300.00

6,500.000052 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 6,500.00LUMP SUM

$416,787.50Bid Amount:



Page 6

07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,500.009,500.00 2,550.00 1,500.009,500.00 2,550.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0002 30,720.002,000.00 50,000.00 1,536.00100.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 50,000.00

0003 6,700.0019,000.00 10,500.00 6,700.0019,000.00 10,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0004 73,000.0070,000.00 40,000.00 73,000.0070,000.00 40,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00

0005 20,000.0032,000.00 60,000.00 500.00800.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 60,000.00

0006 606.00300.00 300.00 202.00100.00 100.00 100.00 300.00

0007 840.001,680.00 980.00 6.0012.00 7.00 6.00 840.00

0008 4,690.00938.00 4,690.00 1.000.20 1.00 1.00 4,690.00

0009 4,662.003,552.00 7,400.00 63.0048.00 100.00 40.00 2,960.00

0010 850.002,040.00 1,190.00 25.0060.00 35.00 20.00 680.00

0011 5,000.002,400.00 39,200.00 125.0060.00 980.00 150.00 6,000.00

0012 6,400.002,500.00 1,300.00 3,200.001,250.00 650.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

0013 5,300.004,000.00 7,080.00 2,650.002,000.00 3,540.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

0014 7,800.0010,000.00 860.00 7,800.0010,000.00 860.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0015 3,400.00785.00 780.00 3,400.00785.00 780.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0016 200.001,000.00 55.00 200.001,000.00 55.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0017 3,000.002,000.00 1,750.00 3,000.002,000.00 1,750.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0018 1,080.0025,000.00 250.00 1,080.0025,000.00 250.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0019 27,750.0055,500.00 48,750.00 185.00370.00 325.00 300.00 45,000.00

0020 59,740.0025,750.00 29,870.00 58.0025.00 29.00 25.00 25,750.00

0021 42.00350.00 42.00 12.00100.00 12.00 20.00 70.00

0022 648.00540.00 720.00 18.0015.00 20.00 20.00 720.00

0023 960.001,000.00 940.00 240.00250.00 235.00 250.00 1,000.00

0024 3,600.001,000.00 3,500.00 3,600.001,000.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0025 23,000.0024,000.00 17,500.00 23,000.0024,000.00 17,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

0026 3,456.001,200.00 3,300.00 288.00100.00 275.00 300.00 3,600.00

0027 1,200.007,500.00 1,400.00 1,200.007,500.00 1,400.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0028 840.001,000.00 1,000.00 840.001,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0029 1,800.002,500.00 1,750.00 1,800.002,500.00 1,750.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0030 1,404.007,800.00 1,443.00 36.00200.00 37.00 40.00 1,560.00

0031 1,317.601,220.00 1,342.00 10.8010.00 11.00 10.00 1,220.00

0032 388.80270.00 405.00 14.4010.00 15.00 15.00 405.00

0033 1,236.001,030.00 1,236.00 12.0010.00 12.00 12.00 1,236.00
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07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 21,948.0023,600.00 20,650.00 372.00400.00 350.00 250.00 14,750.00

0035 7,488.007,800.00 8,060.00 144.00150.00 155.00 150.00 7,800.00

0036 6,450.002,150.00 10,105.00 1,500.00500.00 2,350.00 750.00 3,225.00

0037 55,440.0044,000.00 30,250.00 504.00400.00 275.00 450.00 49,500.00

0038 564.001,250.00 500.00 1,128.002,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00

0039 19,005.0021,000.00 16,800.00 9.0510.00 8.00 10.00 21,000.00

0040 52,150.0037,500.00 38,625.00 2,086.001,500.00 1,545.00 2,000.00 50,000.00

0041 144.00840.00 180.00 1.207.00 1.50 2.00 240.00

0042 1,440.001,500.00 1,440.00 12.0012.50 12.00 12.00 1,440.00

0043 1,680.00100.00 44.00 840.0050.00 22.00 200.00 400.00

0044 240.00500.00 230.00 24.0050.00 23.00 12.00 120.00

0045 1,704.001,000.00 800.00 852.00500.00 400.00 700.00 1,400.00

0046 3,600.001,650.00 3,450.00 24.0011.00 23.00 22.00 3,300.00

0047 10,917.506,749.00 9,925.00 2.751.70 2.50 2.50 9,925.00

0048 2,544.001,060.00 2,650.00 4.802.00 5.00 5.00 2,650.00

0049 2,160.001,200.00 2,400.00 7.204.00 8.00 7.00 2,100.00

0050 1,224.002,720.00 1,360.00 3.608.00 4.00 4.00 1,360.00

0051 13,300.0010,640.00 6,650.00 2.502.00 1.25 1.50 7,980.00

0052 500.002,500.00 100.00 500.002,500.00 100.00 500.00 500.00

$487,114.00 $496,302.00 $505,628.90Bid Amount: $541,721.00
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07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0001 3,350.003,800.00 2,500.00 3,350.003,800.00 2,500.00

0002 59,000.0016,000.00 34,000.00 2,950.00800.00 1,700.00

0003 7,490.0016,000.00 9,000.00 7,490.0016,000.00 9,000.00

0004 40,900.0027,000.00 35,000.00 40,900.0027,000.00 35,000.00

0005 63,200.0048,000.00 40,000.00 1,580.001,200.00 1,000.00

0006 259.20675.00 600.00 86.40225.00 200.00

0007 903.001,400.00 840.00 6.4510.00 6.00

0008 4,924.505,440.40 4,690.00 1.051.16 1.00

0009 2,982.205,550.00 3,700.00 40.3075.00 50.00

0010 4,080.001,020.00 1,020.00 120.0030.00 30.00

0011 2,304.003,400.00 5,000.00 57.6085.00 125.00

0012 2,180.002,600.00 10,000.00 1,090.001,300.00 5,000.00

0013 3,680.0013,000.00 14,000.00 1,840.006,500.00 7,000.00

0014 4,350.008,000.00 20,000.00 4,350.008,000.00 20,000.00

0015 1,150.004,800.00 2,500.00 1,150.004,800.00 2,500.00

0016 420.00900.00 350.00 420.00900.00 350.00

0017 3,210.007,000.00 7,500.00 3,210.007,000.00 7,500.00

0018 32,400.0032,000.00 25,000.00 32,400.0032,000.00 25,000.00

0019 34,500.0042,000.00 30,000.00 230.00280.00 200.00

0020 40,376.0017,510.00 36,050.00 39.2017.00 35.00

0021 139.65154.00 35.00 39.9044.00 10.00

0022 1,558.801,944.00 1,584.00 43.3054.00 44.00

0023 1,360.00464.00 1,400.00 340.00116.00 350.00

0024 6,800.0012,000.00 5,500.00 6,800.0012,000.00 5,500.00

0025 58,200.0042,000.00 50,000.00 58,200.0042,000.00 50,000.00

0026 1,320.001,320.00 3,600.00 110.00110.00 300.00

0027 3,670.006,000.00 5,000.00 3,670.006,000.00 5,000.00

0028 5,800.008,000.00 4,000.00 5,800.008,000.00 4,000.00

0029 570.00760.00 600.00 570.00760.00 600.00

0030 3,295.506,630.00 1,560.00 84.50170.00 40.00

0031 1,122.40976.00 1,830.00 9.208.00 15.00

0032 286.20243.00 405.00 10.609.00 15.00

0033 2,049.701,236.00 1,854.00 19.9012.00 18.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0034 27,730.0037,170.00 38,350.00 470.00630.00 650.00

0035 7,800.0011,440.00 5,720.00 150.00220.00 110.00

0036 2,408.004,214.00 6,450.00 560.00980.00 1,500.00

0037 50,600.0057,200.00 51,700.00 460.00520.00 470.00

0038 540.00550.00 2,000.00 1,080.001,100.00 4,000.00

0039 36,330.0012,600.00 37,800.00 17.306.00 18.00

0040 30,250.0030,000.00 45,000.00 1,210.001,200.00 1,800.00

0041 156.00720.00 240.00 1.306.00 2.00

0042 1,560.00660.00 1,680.00 13.005.50 14.00

0043 240.00880.00 300.00 120.00440.00 150.00

0044 236.00270.00 300.00 23.6027.00 30.00

0045 640.00750.00 750.00 320.00375.00 375.00

0046 3,885.0010,200.00 3,750.00 25.9068.00 25.00

0047 10,322.0010,322.00 9,925.00 2.602.60 2.50

0048 2,756.001,113.00 2,385.00 5.202.10 4.50

0049 2,325.002,070.00 2,100.00 7.756.90 7.00

0050 1,326.004,080.00 1,190.00 3.9012.00 3.50

0051 6,916.005,852.00 5,852.00 1.301.10 1.10

0052 2,840.0017,086.60 10,834.00 2,840.0017,086.60 10,834.00

$545,000.00 $585,444.00 $586,691.15Bid Amount:
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07/14/2023Contract Number: 08-1C9904

Bid Opening Date: 06/07/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1C9904

08-SBD-71-R7.9

6/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

7/14/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 46-51 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 20-33 (100%)VC0000006260

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000006260

492862ORANGE CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000006260

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000006260

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 40 (75%)VC0000006260

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION FORM & POUR ONLYVC0000006260

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

875821RIVERSIDE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1C9904

08-SBD-71-R7.9

6/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

7/14/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (31.3%)VC0000006260

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR LANDSCAPINGVC0000006260

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1C9904

08-SBD-71-R7.9

6/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

7/14/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (30%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000008215

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1C9904

08-SBD-71-R7.9

6/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

7/14/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000008215

374600BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1C9904

08-SBD-71-R7.9

6/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

7/14/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1C9904

08-SBD-71-R7.9

6/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

7/14/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (49%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (71%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 8 (80%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 41 (67%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 42 (83%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY LCP FOR STRIPINGVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMP PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMP TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 46 (87%)VC0000008313

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1C9904

08-SBD-71-R7.9

6/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

7/14/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 47 (80%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 48 (80%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 49 (75%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 50 (75%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 51 (80%)VC0000008313

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008313

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 (83%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (75%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 23 (85%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 24 (86%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 25 (76%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ORGANIC FERTILIZERVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE PLANTVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE PLANTVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREASVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE PLANT ESTABLISHMENTVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 26 (87%)VC0000008313

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 27 (71%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 28 (70%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (86%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 30 (81%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE WOOD MULCHVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE CHECK AND TEST IRRIGATIONVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIESVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVEVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 31 (82%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 32 (80%)VC0000008313

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 33 (83%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 34 (89%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 35 (77%)VC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE PLASTIC PIPEVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE PLASTIC PIPEVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE PLASTIC PIPEVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE WELDED STEEL PIPEVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE IMPORTED TOP SOILVC0000008313

492862ORANGE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (67%)VC0000008313

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000008313

1007017IRVINE CA
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 1 (48%)VC1500004502

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 14 (7%)VC1500004502

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 15 (40%)VC1500004502

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1500004502

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC1500004502

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC1500004502

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (72.2%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (50.7%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (37.5%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (37.5%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 9 (70%)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TYPE III BARRICADEVC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 10 (66.7%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 11 (40%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 12 (26%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 13 (22.9%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 43 (66.7%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT REMOVE CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAYVC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 44 (68.3%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 45 (73.3%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-

UNFRAMED)

VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 37 (85.1%)VC1500004502

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 38 (23.5%)VC1500004502

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. TACK COATVC1500004502

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (83%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 8 (80%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 41 (50%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 42 (71.4%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 46 (80%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 47 (80%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 48 (88.9%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 49 (85.7%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 50 (85.7%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 51 (90.9%)VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE 6" TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1500004502

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

BULLSEYE BORING ITEM 34 (16.3%)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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BULLSEYE BORING 4" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUITVC1500004502

926356CALIMESA CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200003323

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (20%)VC2200003323

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC2200003323

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC2200003323

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200003323

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200003323

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC2200003323

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)VC2200003323

931953GARDENA CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 37 (100%)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 38 (100%)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 39 (100%)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 41 (100%)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 42 (100%)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC TACK COATVC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 50 (100%)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 51 (100%)VC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC REMOVE 6" TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2200003323

752661ONTARIO CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (50%)VC2200003940

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (12.5%)VC2200003940

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 9 (100%)VC2200003940

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 10 (100%)VC2200003940

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 12 (100%)VC2200003940

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL FURNISH & INSTALL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200003940

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL 8 HR TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTSVC2200003940

931953GARDENA CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 1 (10%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 7 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 8 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 41 (100%)VC2200003940

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 42 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS PREPARE LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 43 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 46 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 47 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 48 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 49 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 50 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 51 (100%)VC2200003940

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SERVICES ITEM 19 (20%)VC2200003940

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SERVICES ITEM 39 (60%)VC2200003940

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1C9904

08-SBD-71-R7.9

6/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S22

7/14/2023

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SERVICES AC/SOIL GRINDER/HAULERVC2200003940

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SERVICES AC GRINDER/HAULERVC2200003940

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

JESMAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 34 (50%)VC2200003940

739665FALLBROOK CA

JESMAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. HORIZONTAL DRILLERVC2200003940

739665FALLBROOK CA
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 7 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 8 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 41 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 42 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 46 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE MAVEMENT MARKERVC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 47 (100%)VC2300000057

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 48 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 50 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 51 (100%)VC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 12'' THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE 6'' TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300000057

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC2300000057

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC2300000057

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC2300000057

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. TACK COATVC2300000057

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 39 (70%)VC2300000057

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC2300000057

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 23 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 24 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 25 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ORGANIC FERTILIZERVC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE PLANT (GROUP A)VC2300000057

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE PLANT (GROUP U)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE MAINTIAN EXISTING PLANTED AREASVC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORKVC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 26 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 27 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 30 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE WOOD MULCHVC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE CHECK & TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIESVC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIESVC2300000057

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE 1'' REMOTE CONTROL VALVEVC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 31 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 33 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE 3/4'' PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE 1'' PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE 1 1/4'' PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)VC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE 4'' WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUITVC2300000057
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MARINA LANDSCAPE IMPORTED TOPSOILVC2300000057

492862ORANGE CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 36 (100%)VC2300000057

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. PRIME COATVC2300000057

303609JURUPA VALLEY CA
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BLANCO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 20 (88.0%)VC2300002053

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION ITEM 40 (86.0%)VC2300002053

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION INSTALL ROCK BLANKETVC2300002053

875821RIVERSIDE CA

BLANCO CONSTRUCTION INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER)VC2300002053

875821RIVERSIDE CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 21 (90.9%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 22 (90.0%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 23 (83.3%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 24 (60.0%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 25 (60.0%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ORGANIC FERTILIZERVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC PLANT (GROUP A)VC2300002053
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GUILLS, INC PLANT (GROUP U)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC MAINTAIN EXISTING PLNATED AREASVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORKVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 26 (92.3%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 27 (71.4%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 28 (71.4%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 29 (96.3%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 30 (90.9%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC WOOD MULCHVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIESVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIESVC2300002053
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GUILLS, INC 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVEVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLYVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 31 (80%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 32 (81.3%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 33 (81.3%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC ITEM 35 (92.3%)VC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC 3/4" PLASTIC PIPEVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC 1" PLASTIC PIPEVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPEVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

GUILLS, INC IMPORT TOPSOILVC2300002053

893464PASADENA CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 7 (92.3%)VC2300002053
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B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 8 (26.7%)VC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 41 (96.6%)VC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 42 (96.2%)VC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 46 (95.7%)VC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS PAVEMENT MARKERVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 47 (85.0%)VC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 48 (88.9%)VC2300002053
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B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 49 (88.9%)VC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 50 (94.1%)VC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS ITEM 51 (80.0%)VC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS 6" THERMOSPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS REMOVE THERMOSPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS REMOVE 6" TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2300002053

877686GARDEN GROVE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100.0%)VC2300002053

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (50.0%)VC2300002053

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2300002053
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2300002053

1007017IRVINE CA
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